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Committee on Forestry

3113. SHRI VAYALAR RAVI: WUl the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government appointed a Committee to study Forestry in India and whether the Committee submitted a report; and

(b) if so, salient features of the report and the steps taken to implement it?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION (SHRI PRABHUDAS
PATEL): (a) No, Sir The Government of India have not set up a Comm ittee to study in India. However, the Central Board of Forestry had constituted a Sub-Committee of Selected States’ Forest Ministers and technical experts for revLsi’on of the National Forest Policy. This report is not finalised.

(b) Question does not arise.
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Model High Schools

3115. PROF, NARAIN CHAND PA-
RASH AR; Will the Minister of EDU-
CATION. SOCIAL WELFARE AND
CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have decided to set tip Model High Schools at each of the C.D. Blocks of the country;

(b) if so, whether any such Model Schools has since been set up so u to provide a model for the rural anas as has been done by establishing central schools, in the urban areas; and

(c) names of the schools established so far. State-wise?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI
D. P. YADAV): (a) to (c). The
proposal to establish model comprehensive secondary schools at the district level is still under consideration.

Provident Fund Accents or the Woituharged Staff of C.P.W.D.

3116. SHRI feHOLA MANJHI: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUS-ING be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Provident ftm d account* of th e workcharged staff erf all Divisions of C.P.WJD. for the year ending 31st March, 1975 have bee®-
supplied to the subscribers; and

(b) if so, when and if not, reason*
therefor?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI K. RAGHU RAM-
AIAH); (a) and (b). There are three Zonal Offices in the C.P.W.DL at Delhi, Bombay and Calcutta which maintain the Provident Fund Accounts of the Workcharged Staff.

Provident Fund Account statements of all the Divisions covered by tbe Zonal Offices located at Bombay and Calcutta for the period ending 31st March. 1975 have been supplied. In tbe Zones located at Delhi, out of 90
Divisions involved in the matter, tbe statements for 22 Divisions have already been supplied. Action to supply Statements of the workcharged Staff of the remaining Divisions is In progress

The reason for delay in supplying the statements to the Workcharged Stall of the remaining Divisions of the Delhi Zone is that, maintenance of Provident Fund Accounts of this category of Staff has been switched over to the new accounting system on Bradma Machines. Consequently, the statements of Provident Fund Accounts for the year ending 31st March, 1975, which are being issued for the first time under this new accounting arrangement, have involved additional work of allotment of new account numbers, the necessary information in respect of which had to be obtained from the Divisions concerned.

Payment of CaapessattOB to W inkers latren ch ** from A raaaehal Pradesh

Circles of CT.WJD.

3117. SHRI C. JANARDHANAN:
Wm the Minister or WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 2199 on the 12th August, 1974 re-

